Intrusion Alarm Systems | Modular Alarm Platform 5000 Overview
Modular Alarm Platform 5000 Overview
u Provides an intuitive control center touch screen
user interface in German, English, French, or Dutch
u Supports up to 8 LSN Gateways, with up to 127
devices each
u Supports up to 500 areas, 1500 addresses, and

EN50131‑1; VdS 2110
Use: Intended for indoor use.
Ordering information
MAP 5000 Main Panel
Provides wiring terminals for tamper and power supply
inputs; eight supervised inputs; Form C relay and
auxiliary power outputs; switched voltage outputs; two
Bosch Data Bus ports, and an Ethernet port.
Order number ICP-MAP5000-2
MAP Control Center
Graphical color touch screen with adjustable
backlight; built‑in speaker with adjustable volume;
user-selectable German and English languages.
Order number IUI-MAP0001-2
MAP LSN Gateway
Supports up to 127 LSN devices. Up to eight gateways
can be supported by a Modular Alarm Platform 5000
system.
Order number ICP-MAP0010
MAP DE Module
Provides two RS‑232 COM ports; three
polarity‑reversing supervised programmable outputs
for sirens, strobes, and other audiovisual devices; two
unsupervised programmable open‑collector outputs,
and seven dedicated outputs for communicator.
Order number ICP-MAP0007-2
MAP Power Supply 150W
Power supply and battery charger unit; converts up to
240 VAC input into 24 VDC and 28 VDC output.
Order number IPP-MAP0005-2
5 | Modular Alarm Platform 5000 Overview
MAP 12V Converter
Supports power requirements for 12 V peripherals and
communicator interfaces including various AT 2000
Transmission System models.
Order number ICP-MAP0017
Accessories
MAP AT2000 Serial Cable
Connection point between the MAP DE Module and
the AT 2000 Analog Transmitter
Order number ICP-MAP0152
MAP Panel Enclosure Kit
Kit contains one MAP Panel Enclosure, one MAP
Hinged Mounting Plate, one MAP Panel Enclosure
Tamper Switch, one MAP Enclosure Lockset, and one
MAP AC Terminal Block.
Order number ICP-MAP0110
MAP Panel Enclosure Tamper Switch
Fits in the MAP Panel and MAP Power Enclosures.
Order number ICP-MAP0050
MAP Expansion Enclosure Kit
Contains one MAP Expansion Enclosure, one MAP
Expansion Enclosure Tamper Switch, one MAP
Enclosure Lockset, and one MAP AC Terminal Block.
Order number ICP-MAP0120
MAP Expansion Enclosure Tamper Switch
Fits in the MAP Expansion Enclosure
Order number ICP-MAP0055
MAP Power Enclosure Kit
Kit contains one MAP Power Enclosure, one MAP Panel
Enclosure Tamper Switch, one MAP Enclosure
Lockset, one MAP AC Terminal Block, and an
accessory pack containing connection cables.
Order number ICP-MAP0115
MAP Hinged Mounting Plate
Fits inside the MAP Panel Enclosure or the MAP
Expansion Enclosure and holds up to six system
modules
Order number ICP-MAP0025
MAP Accessory Mounting Plate
Mounts up to two MAP 12V Converters and one SIV
Fuse Plate, or an AT 2000 module
Order number ICP-MAP0020